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ENROLLED 

H. B. 2869 
(By DELEGATES FARLEY AND MURPHY) 

[Passed April 8, 1989; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to 
expire certain unexpended amounts of Account No. 
8280-99, Public Service Commission; Account No. 8285-
99, Public Service Commission-Gas Pipeline Division; 
and Account No. 8290-99, Public Service Commission­
Motor Carrier Division, as appropriated by chapter two, 
acts of the Legislature, second extraordinary session, 
one thousand nine hundred eighty-eight, known as the 
budget bill, and transferring such amount to the 
Account No. 9155-67, medical services program, 
Department of Human Services. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

1 That the sum of two hundred thirty-eight thousand 
2 three hundred fourteen dollars of the balance in Account 
3 No. 8280-99, Public Service Commission; the sum of 
4 thirty thousand six hundred seventeen dollars of the 
5 balance in Account No. 8285-99, Public Service Commis-
6 sion-Gas Pipeline Division; and the sum of two hundred 
7 seventy-seven thousand seven hundred sixty-six dollars 
8 of the balance in Account No. 8290-99, Public Service 
9 Commission-Motor Carrier Division, including balances 

10 in each of these accounts carried forward on the first 
11 day of July, one thousand nine hundred eighty-eight, 
12 available for expenditure in the current fiscal year 1988-
13 1989, as appropriated by chapter two, acts of the 
14 Legislature, second extraordinary session, one thousand 
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15 nine hundred eighty-eight, known as the budget bill, be 
16 supplemented, amended, reduced and caused to expire, 
17 and that said sums be transferred to Account No. 9155-
18 67, medical services program, Department of Human 
19 Services and be available for expenditure for payment 
20 of medical services upon the effective date of this bill. 

21 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation is to 
22 supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out of 
23 the aforesaid accounts the total sum of five hundred 
24 forty-six thousand six hundred ninety-seven dollars to 
25 transfer this sum into the medical service program of 
26 the Department of Human Services and to make such 
27 sum available for expenditure immediately upon the 
28 effective date of this act. 








